Niveau 5

Niveau 4

Niveau 1

OXYDES HYDROXYDES 1

77

131
134
152
156
213
228
230
265
276
277
332
393
406
409
559
607
618
650

12
66
93
96
172

267
499
527

OXYDES-HYDROXYDES (Al
Collection du Cercle

AGATE
AVENTURINE
QUARTZ ENFUME
GOGOTTE
QUARTZ IRISE
QUARTZ Citrin
QUARTZ Améthyste
GOETHITE
GOETHITE
QUARTZ
CHROMITE
QUARTZ + Pyrite
ANATASE

QUARTZ Améthyste
HEMATITE
QUARTZ Morion
AMETRINE
HEMATITE (il de tigre)
QUARTZ Chlorite

Wendelsheim Allemagne (D)
Minas Gérais Brésil
Rutabo Burundi (RU)
Bassin Parisien France( F)
St. Denis Belgique (B)
Espagne
Belgique
Atlas Maroc (MA)
Quenast Belgique
La Gardette France

Rhodésie (2)
Roumanie (R)

Disons France
Rio Balsas Gerrero Mexique ¥JE
Couthuin Belgique
Mts. ORTAY Kazachstan
Bolivie
Australie
Disentis Suisse (CH)

OXYDES-HYDROXYDES (A1)
Collection CURENS

ONYX

QUARTZ + Chalcopyrite Baia Mare

QUARTZ Améthyste
QUARTZ Améthyste
Q.Cristal de roche +
Q. Chloriteux

Q. Cristal de roche
AGATE Mamelonnée
QUARTZ enfumé

Bresil
Roumanie (R)

Oberland Bernois  Suiss#) (C
L'Oisans(Savoie) France (F)

Mexique (MEX)
U.S.A.



