









OXYDES-HYDROXYDES (A1) Collection du Cercle

77	AGATE	Wendelsheim	Allemagne (D)
131	AVENTURINE	Minas Gérais	Brésil
134	QUARTZ ENFUME	Rutabo	Burundi (RU)
152	GOGOTTE	Bassin Parisien	France(F)
156	QUARTZ IRISE	St. Denis	Belgique (B)
213	QUARTZ Citrin		Espagne
228	QUARTZ Améthyste		Belgique
230	GOETHITE	Atlas	Maroc (MA)
265	GOETHITE	Quenast	Belgique
276	QUARTZ	La Gardette	France
277	CHROMITE		Rhodésie (Z)
332	QUARTZ + Pyrite		Roumanie (R)
393	ANATASE	Disons	France
406	QUARTZ Améthyste	Rio Balsas Gerrero	Mexique (MEX)
409	HEMATITE	Couthuin	Belgique
559	QUARTZ Morion	Mts. ORTAY	Kazachstan
607	AMETRINE		Bolivie
618	HEMATITE (Œil de tigre)		Australie
650	QUARTZ Chlorite	Disentis	Suisse (CH)

OXYDES-HYDROXYDES (A1) Collection CURENS

12	ONYX		Bresil
66	QUARTZ + Chalcopyrite	Baia Mare	Roumanie (R)
93	QUARTZ Améthyste		
96	QUARTZ Améthyste		
172	Q.Cristal de roche +	Oberland Bernois	Suisse (CH)
	Q. Chloriteux		
267	Q. Cristal de roche	L'Oisans(Savoie)	France (F)
499	AGATE Mamelonnée		Mexique (MEX)
527	QUARTZ enfumé		U.S.A.